HCPL-181-06BE Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number HCPL-181-06BE-DG
Manufacturer Broadcom Limited
Manufacturer Product Number HCPL-181-06BE
Description OPTOISO 3.75KV TRANS 4MINIFLAT
Detailed Description Optoisolator Transistor Output 3750Vrms 1 Channe
l 4-Mini-Flat

2
HCPL-181 Data Sheet Phototransistor Optocoupler SMD Mini-Flat Type
Ordering Information
HCPL-181 is UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577 and is approved under CSA Component Acceptance
Notice #5, File CA 88324.
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column
to form an order entry.
Example 1:
HCPL-181-00AE to order product of Miniflat-4 DC Surface Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging with
80%<CTR<160% and RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
HCPL-181-060E to order product of Miniflat-4 DC Surface Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging with
50%<CTR<600%, IEC 60747-5-5 Safety Approval and RoHS compliant.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Part
Number
RoHS Compliant Option
Package
Surface
Mount
Tape and
Reel IEC 60747-5-5 Quantity
Rank '0'
50%
< CTR
< 600%
Rank 'A'
80%
< CTR
< 160%
Rank 'B'
130%
< CTR
< 260%
Rank 'C'
200%
< CTR
< 400%
Rank 'D'
300%
< CTR
< 600%
HCPL-181 -000E -00AE -00BE -00CE -00DE SO-4 X X 3000 pieces
per reel
-060E -06AE -06BE -06CE -06DE SO-4 X X X 3000 pieces
per reel
HCPL-181-06BE Broadcom Limited OPTOISO 3.75KV TRANS 4MINIFLAT
HCPL-181 Data Sheet Phototransistor Optocoupler SMD Mini-Flat Type
Broadcom AV02-0774EN
3
Package Outline Drawings